


ATLANTIC COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

COMMISSIONER MEETING SCHEDULE

The regular meetings of the Atlantic County Board of County
Commissioners are held on the first and third Tuesday at 4:00 p.m. in the
Commissioner Meeting Room of the Stillwater Building located at 201 Shore
Road, Northfield, New Jersey unless otherwise noted. The meetings are also
held virtually via Microsoft Teams. These meetings are open to the public
and the media. In order to assure full public participation, individuals with
disabilities who wish to attend the meeting should submit any requests for
special accommodation two weeks in advance to Tara Silipena
(commissioners@aclink.org) or call (609) 645-5900 [TTY 1-800-852-7899].

January 2 - Reorganization July 2
January 16 July 16
February 6 August 6
February 20 August 20
March 5 September 3
March 26 September 17
April 2 October 1
April 16 October 15
May 7 November 12
May 21 November 19
June 4 December 3
June 18 December 17

ATLANTIC COUNTY 2024 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE
Atlantic County government offices are closed on the following dates:

January 1 New Year’s Day September 2 Labor Day
January 15  Martin Luther King Jr. Day October 14  Columbus Day
February 19 Presidents’ Day November 5 Election Day
March 29 Good Friday November 11  Veterans Day
May 27 Memorial Day November 28-29  Thanksgiving
June 21 Juneteenth (obs) December 25 Christmas Day

July 4 Independence Day

1|Page



Atlantic
County

Manual
2024

Maureen Kern
Commissioner Chairwoman

Dennis Levinson
County Executive

Tara Silipena
Clerk to the Board of Commissioners

Revised by:
Brenda Taube
Confidential Assistant

2|Page



ATLANTIC COUNTY GOVERNMENT

2024 Commissioner Meeting Dates
Atlantic County Government History
Atlantic County Executive
Legislative Branch

Commissioner Biographies
County Organization Chart
Executive Branch

Administration

County Departments/Divisions

Educational Services
Educational Institutions
Constitutional Officers
New Jersey State Judiciary
Trial Court Administrator
Atlantic County Authorities
Atlantic County Boards
Atlantic County Advisory Boards/Commissions
New Jersey Pinelands Commission
United States Representatives
New Jersey State Representatives
Forms of Municipal Government
Atlantic County Municipalities
County Commissioner By-Laws
Central Municipal Court of Atlantic County

Websites of Interest/Toll Free Numbers

45

7-8
9-17
18

19-20
21-30
31
32
33-34
35
36-37
38
39
40-47
48
49
50-52
53
54-65
66-74
75
76

3|Page



