

ATLANTIC COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

COMMISSIONER MEETING SCHEDULE

The regular meetings of the Atlantic County Board of County Commissioners are held on the first and third Tuesday at 4:00 p.m. in the Commissioner Meeting Room of the Stillwater Building located at 201 Shore Road, Northfield, New Jersey unless otherwise noted. The meetings are also held virtually via Microsoft Teams. These meetings are open to the public and the media. In order to assure full public participation, individuals with disabilities who wish to attend the meeting should submit any requests for special accommodation two weeks in advance to Tara Silipena (commissioners@aclink.org) or call (609) 645-5900 [TTY 1-800-852-7899].

July 2
July 16
August 6
August 20
September 3
September 17
October 1
October 15
November 12
November 19
December 3
December 17

ATLANTIC COUNTY 2024 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

Atlantic County government offices are closed on the following dates:

January 1	New Year's Day	September 2	Labor Day
January 15	Martin Luther King Jr. Day	October 14	Columbus Day
February 19	Presidents' Day	November 5	Election Day
March 29	Good Friday	November 11	Veterans Day
May 27	Memorial Day	November 28-29	Thanksgiving
June 21	Juneteenth (obs)	December 25	Christmas Day
July 4	Independence Day		



Atlantic County Manual 2024

Maureen Kern

Commissioner Chairwoman

Dennis Levinson

County Executive

Tara Silipena

Clerk to the Board of Commissioners

Revised by:

Brenda Taube Confidential Assistant

ATLANTIC COUNTY GOVERNMENT

2024 Commissioner Meeting Dates	1
Atlantic County Government History	4-5
Atlantic County Executive	6
Legislative Branch	7-8
Commissioner Biographies	9-17
County Organization Chart	18
Executive Branch	
Administration	19-20
County Departments/Divisions	21-30
Educational Services	31
Educational Institutions	32
Constitutional Officers	33-34
New Jersey State Judiciary	35
Trial Court Administrator	36-37
Atlantic County Authorities	38
Atlantic County Boards	39
Atlantic County Advisory Boards/Commissions	40-47
New Jersey Pinelands Commission	48
United States Representatives	49
New Jersey State Representatives	50-52
Forms of Municipal Government	53
Atlantic County Municipalities	54-65
County Commissioner By-Laws	66-74
Central Municipal Court of Atlantic County	75
Websites of Interest/Toll Free Numbers	76